
`o``'.

JK/SN/857/SEBDRVT0369736 / 200001581816/Dec'25

/1.     Mr/Mrs.Ravi R,
C/o.Mr/Mrs.Ramalah,
Karehalll Barandur Shlmoga,
Barandur,  Shlmoga,
Kamataka - 577 245.
Ph  :9686443368

4    Mr/Mrs.Nagamma,
C/o.Mr/Mrs.Ravi,
Karehalli  Barandur Shimoga,
Barandur,  Shimoga,
Karnataka - 577 245.

I=ffiE!eE

Dear Sir/Madam,

sAu! NOTlcE FOR "E s^il! aH= INNov^BLE pRo[=Ep£

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Sourlty

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice  js  hereby  given  to  the  public  in  general  and  in  particular  to  the  Borrowers  Co  borrowers  and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession  of which  has been taken  by the Authorised  Officer Of Equitas Small  Finance  Bank Ltd wlll  be

sold on ``AS IS WHERE IS" "AS  IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on  27.01.2026 for recovery Of Rs.9,05,979/-

as  on  12.03.2025  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s  13(2)  Of  SARFAESI  Act  2002  with  further  interest  from

13.03.2025 on with  monthly  rest charges and costs etc ITotal  Outstanding  belng  Rs.1l,92,124/-as on

10.12.2025) due to Equitas Small Plnance Bank Ltd from 1.Mr/Mrs.Ravi R,(Borrower) 2.Mr/Mrs.Nagamma,

(Co-Borrowers).

=a=:e::'n:y=::,:'o:o:;,(8ROu07.:R='pn=haNk,:se:g:toTuh::::td9:tniyu)ndredonir

(e,|i±±vibTDEmED±mnri
(pre:::s#k::#' ::nEaqnu:#rnka:i:#rted)                                  4 4 016 8 0

4th Floor, Phase [1, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India -600 cO2

T` +9144 4299 5000  I  F: +9144 4299 5050  I  corporate©equitas.In  I  www,equitasbank com I Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993Plco25280



.2-

DESCRIPTION 01= THE PROPERTY

AH  the  peace  and  parcel  Of  the  Immovable  Schedule  GP  No  152400103900400276,  Proparty.No.   128B,

Situatecl at Kareham VIlage and Karehalll Gramapanchayathh,  Bhadravathi Talulq Shlmoga District.;

North by
South by
East by
West by

Road;
Cbservancy Road;
Resldentlal Bulldlng  Prakhash;
Residential  Bulldlng  Gundamma;

together with  all  buildings  and  structures  attached  to  the  earth  or  permanently fastened  to  anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rishts annexed thereto.

For   detalled   terms   and   conditions   Of   the   E-Auction   Sale   please   refer   to   the   link   prcwlded   in

www.eauitasba nk.com & httDs: //www. bankea uctions.com.

'   Auth#
M/s.Equltas Small Flnance Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennal
Date         :      18.12.2025



Equitas  SiTiall  Finance  Bank

THE

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAI:SI ACT 2002 (Iiereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)
Pursuant to the Notlce Issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was  taken  on  behalf of the  Equitas  Small  Flnance  Bank  Lmted  by  the  Authorized  officer Of the  Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has declded to sell the property described herein  below on
"AS  IS WHERE  IS  BASIS"  and  "AS  IS WHAT IS CONDIlloN"  under  rules  8  & 9 of the  sald  Act through

online auction

Borrower/s  &  Guararltor/s  Name  &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of tl`e Immovable Property

1.     Mr/Mrs.Ravi  R,
C/o.Mr/Mrs.Ramaiah,
Karehalll  Barandur Shimoga,
Barandur, Shimoga,
Karnataka - 577 245.
Ph  :9686443368

2.    Mr/Mrs.Nagamma,

C/o.Mr/Mrs.Ravl,
Karehalll  Barandur Shimoga,
Barandur, Shimoga,
Karnataka - 577 245.

Loan   Account   No:-   SEBDRVT0369736   /
200001581816

Claim   Amount   DLie   Rs.9,05,979/-   as  on
12.03.2025    with    further    interest   from
13.03.2025 with  monthly rest charges and
costs     etc     ITotal     outstanding     being
Rs.11,92,124/-as on  10.12.2025)

All  the peace and  percel  of the  immovable  Schedule GP No

152400103900400276,    Proparty.No.     1288,    Situated    at

Karehalli      VIllage      and       Karehalli       Gramapanchayathh,

Bhadravathi Taluk, Shimoga  District.;

North by
South by
East by
West by

Road;
Coservancy Road;
Residential  Building  Prakhash;
Residential  Building Gundamma;

Together  with  all  buildlngs  and  structure  attached  to  the

earth or permanently fastened to anythlng attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights

an hexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 27.01.2026 - 11,00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 29-12-2025 to 09-01-2026 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price:  Rs.9,08,OOO/-(Rupees Nine Lakhs Eight Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Dei]osit: Rs.90,800/- (Rupees Ninety Thoiisand Eight Hundred Only).

IL]L)

I   l=         BEYOND   BANKING          whenyoubankwithus`    ucomributetowardsabettersociet,,
-

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4401683
4°` Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No 769,  Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India -6co co2

T: +91444299 5000  I  F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate@equitas.in  I  www.equhashank.ccm |Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No.165191TN1993PLC025280



-2-

TERMs & cONDlnoNs:

1.       The       auction        sale       wlll        be       'on       line       E-Auction'        Bidding       through       webs[te
httDs://\^MM/.bankeauctions.com.

2.       Intending  bidders shall  hold  a  valid  digital  signature  certificate and  emall  address for dctalls with
regard to digital signature please comact CI India Pvt. Ltdv Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122003; Contact: Prabakaran.M, Mobile +91-7418281709 (Supper[ Mobile
Numbers +917291981124/25/26) Emall id: th@clindia.com  & suDDort@bankcauctions.corn.

3.       Bidders are advlsed to go through the websife httDs://www.bankeauctions.com for detaifed Terms
and  Conditions Of Auction  sale before submitting  thelr  bids and taking  pait in  the  E-auction  sale
proceedings.

4.       Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from cI India pvt. Ltd., Plot No.68,
3rdFin,Sednr-44,Guigaotryl+aiyana,Pin-122003;CbhactPlabalaran.M,Mbeie+91-7418281+70709
@jgiv Mchle Nunbes +917291981124/25/26) Emal th th@cllnda.aDm  & simut@benkeardkrson,

5.       Bids shall be submitted through online procedue only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6.       Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/r\lEFT) to Credit Of Account No  200000807725  M/s.Equitas Small  Finance
Bank  Ltd, T.Nagar branch,  Bhaggyam  Galleria,  New  No.18,  Bazulla  Road, T.Nagar,  Chennal  -600
017,  IFSC  Code:   ESFB0001001  before  submitting  the  blds  online  on  or  before  2.00  PM  on
23ro1.2026 or by way Of Demand Draft drawn in fa`ror Of Equitas Small Fi..arice Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

7.       A copy Of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall  be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equltas Small  Finance Bank Ltd,  No.769,  IV Floor,  Phase 11,  Spencer Plaza, Anna  Salal,
Chennai -600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 23.01.2026.

8.       The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall Improve their further
offers in multiples Of Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9.       The successful  bldder shall  have to  pay  25%  Of the  purchase  amount (including  Earnest  Money
already paid) immediately on closure Of the erduction sale proceedings on the same day Of the sale
ln the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance Of the purchase price shall  have to
be paid wlthln  15 days Of acceptance & confirmation Of sale conveyed to them falling which Bank is
at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10.    The END Of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned withln 3 working days from the closure Of the
e-auction sa le proceedings.

11.    The sale is subject to confirmation  dy the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.



-3- EffiE.I
12.     The  property  ls sold  in  "as is where is basis and as ls what is condition" and the intending  bidders

shouldmakediscreetenquiriesasregardsanyclalmchargesonthepropertyofanyauthoritybesides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bld  No clam of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13.     IT`e   undersigned   has   the   absolute   right   and   discretion   to   accept   or   reject   any   bld   or
adjourn/postpone/cancel  the  sale/modify any terms  and  conditions  of the  sale without  any  prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14.     The purchaser shall  bear the stamp duties charges including  those of sale certificates  registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only ln the name of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  intending  purchasers  can  inspect  the  property  from  29-12-2025  to  09-01-2026  10.00  AM  to
01.00  PM  For  inspection  of the  properties contact  Name:  Darshana  Kin -Mobile  No.9611143773,
Shivashekhargouda - Mobile No.9741873241 and Mabusab - Mobile No.8861292573.

16.     The  sale  is  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  jn  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  conditions
mentioned  above  the  sale  confirmation  will  be  Issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement)  Rules 2002 amended w.e.f.  04.11.2016.

17.     Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectMty issue
system  error  and  electricity  problem  cocurs  while  submitting  the  onllne  bids/participating  ln  the
auction sale.

sAuNcmcEToBORRowERS/co-BORAowERs/ali^R^RTen=____

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property wlll  be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 you are also at llberty to particlpate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof Including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Aiithorized officer

<....W,`
M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennai
Date         :      18.12.2025

(e,-IIIIIIIIIiii-VlienmHEHDE±.T=
Equitas small Finance Bank Limited                                                   4 4 016 8 6

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)
4th Floor,  Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769,  Mount Road, Anna Salal, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndla -600 002

T: +9144 4299 5000  I   F: +9144 4299 5050  I  corporate®equitas.in   I  ww\^r,equitasbenk com I Toll Free`  18001031222    I   CIN Nc.: L65191TN1993PLC025280



equtw 8.a                 E

ml[m B!EllHi                           ,


